Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

Finney

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

677
217
308
4,754
2,315
14

80

56

95

98

525
160
286
4,805
2,112
0

80

48

93
100

331
88
244
5,226
2,642
0

38

40

95
108

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$862,632 $633,723
$78,433 $55,241
$1,036,006 $976,300
$6,633,751 $6,730,655
$522,610 $319,741
$21,107 $0
$116,446 $92,810
$239,888 $188,781
$2,849,007 $2,659,201
$365,659 $424,622

FY 2011 FY 2012
$12,725,537 $12,081,074

FY 2013

$381,185
$11,989
$779,417
$7,090,369
$494,818
$0

$50,423
$156,513
$2,727,886
$466,590

FY 2013
$12,159,190

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

36,776
13,103
20,584

3,089

H'JIF_

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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